

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE PINE COUNTY FAIR BOARD, THE PINE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE. AND THE KIDNEY FOUNDATION OF THE UPPER MIDWEST WILL PRESENT AN INTERNATIONAL POLKAFEST, INTERNATIONAL TUG O' WAR, AND ALL STAR WRESTLING EVENT AT THE FAIRGROUNDS IN PINE CITY, MINNESOTA ON JUNE 27, 28, AND 29, 1980; AND

WHEREAS: ENTERTAINERS AND ATHLETES FROM IRELAND, CANADA, NORWAY, AND THE UNITED STATES WILL PARTICIPATE IN THIS EVENT; AND

WHEREAS: THE PEOPLE OF MINNESOTA WILL BE PROVIDED WITH AN OUTSTANDING OPPORTUNITY TO ENJOY WHOLESOME ENTERTAINMENT AND ATHLETIC COMPETI-TION;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM JUNE 27 THROUGH 29, 1980 TO BE

MINNESOTA INTERNATIONAL POLKAFESTIVAL

AND

INTERNATIONAL TUGO' WAR DAYS

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY. AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THIRD.

GOVERNOR

GOVERNOR

432838

Search Con Canaleia